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(c) the assistance given during 1955-56 by the Centre?

Hie Minister of Production (Siiri
K. C. Redify): (a) 11,061 acres ap
proximately.

(b) Three.

(c) The following assistance is being given to co-operative societies engajed on salt manufacture by the Central Government :

(1) Free technical advice for the layout of salt factories on scientific lines.

(2) Exemption from the payment of weighment charges when Depart mental scales are used for weighment of salt.

(3) Exemption from the payment of cess on the salt manufactured by members of co-operative societies whose individual holdings do not ex ceed ten acres.

(4) Exemption from assignment fee in respect of Central Government lands assigned to co-operative socie ties for salt manufacture.

(5) Preference is given to the co operative societies in the matter of assignment of Central Government lands for salt manufacture. •

(6) Assistance for the movement of salt under priority traffic under the Zonal Scheme.

mall cale ndustries

546. Siiri B. S. Murtiiy: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 63 on the 21st February, 1956 and lay a state ment on the Table of the Sabha show ing the progress made by each of the Small Scale Industries in Andhra for which grants and loans were sanction ed during 1955-56 so far?

The Minister of Commerce and In do ̂and Iron and Steel (Siiri T. T.
Kridhnamacliari): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.
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D.D.T. Factory

548. Siiti Krisimacliarya Joslii: Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state the steps taken for the expan sion of D.D.T. Factory, Delhi?

Hie Minister of Production (Siui
K, C. Reddy): (a) The Designs for the buildings and the Plant are being finalized. Expansion of the factory is expected to be completed by the end of 1957.

eminar on ousin

549. Siiri B. S. Mnrtiiy: Will the Minister of Worlcs, Housing and Snp>
ply be pleased to state the .questions discussed in the recent Seminar oi»
Housing and Building Materials orga nised by the National Building Or ganisation?

Tiie Pariiamentaiy Secretary to tlie Minister of Worlcs, Homing and Snp>
ply (Siiri P. S. Nasicar): The follow ing questions were discussed in the

